
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

August 2023 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Beorchia, Romeo   
Trustee's Attorney $35,390.00 $296.90

19-40782-NGH $35,390.00 $296.90

Subtotal $35,390.00 $296.90

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,611.55 $30.87

22-20253-JMM $1,305.26 $9.51

22-20265-JMM $1,278.39 $6.13

22-20337-JMM $749.01 $9.68

23-20004-JMM $278.89 $5.55

Subtotal $3,611.55 $30.87

Gamble, Don   
Special Counsel $29,959.33 $602.86

21-40415-JMM $29,959.33 $602.86

Subtotal $29,959.33 $602.86

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $750.25 $0.00

23-20007-NGH $750.25 $0.00

Subtotal $750.25 $0.00

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,030.27 $10.95

22-40436-JMM $1,030.27 $10.95

Subtotal $1,030.27 $10.95

Grimshaw, Matthew   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $9,360.00 $227.15

22-00355-JMM $9,360.00 $227.15

Subtotal $9,360.00 $227.15

Justus, Martin   
Realtor $9,996.00 $0.00

23-00017-NGH $9,996.00 $0.00

Subtotal $9,996.00 $0.00

Knaak, Dina   
Realtor $11,400.00 $0.00

22-00488-NGH $11,400.00 $0.00



Subtotal $11,400.00 $0.00

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $15,259.67 $448.46

12-00487-JMM $4,420.80 $77.76

22-00141-JMM $906.03 $8.70

22-00265-NGH $255.62 $15.82

22-00287-NGH $520.05 $16.50

22-00360-JMM $1,459.94 $61.21

22-00362-NGH $1,547.79 $55.75

22-00415-NGH $490.89 $13.21

22-00416-NGH $1,278.49 $53.32

22-00420-JMM $772.98 $18.22

22-00486-NGH $452.84 $26.32

22-00495-JMM $706.29 $32.98

22-00554-NGH $869.01 $23.01

22-00556-NGH $719.39 $9.85

22-00560-NGH $527.18 $16.81

23-00009-NGH $332.37 $19.00

Subtotal $15,259.67 $448.46

Manwaring, Jed   
Trustee's Attorney $28,799.50 $875.70

22-00481-NGH $28,799.50 $875.70

Subtotal $28,799.50 $875.70

McLagan, Abigail   
Auctioneer $2,300.00 $1,075.00

22-00203-NGH $2,300.00 $1,075.00

Subtotal $2,300.00 $1,075.00

Olsen, Ryan   
Realtor $23,340.00 $0.00

22-40336-JMM $23,340.00 $0.00

Subtotal $23,340.00 $0.00

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $5,112.25 $87.75

22-40101-JMM $5,112.25 $87.75

Subtotal $5,112.25 $87.75

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $873.43 $19.89

22-40407-JMM $401.28 $13.09

22-40413-JMM $472.15 $6.80

Subtotal $873.43 $19.89



Swindell, Ann   
Accountant $3,105.50 $155.28

21-00737-NGH $3,105.50 $155.28

Subtotal $3,105.50 $155.28

Grand Totals $180,287.75 $3,830.81


